



**CRL.RP NO. 100331/2025
(397(Cr.PC)/438(BNSS))**

CNR: KAHC020183362025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT DHARWAD

**[NANDISH S/O LOKAPPA KARKIKATTI VS. SMT VIJAYALAXMI W/O
NANDISH KARLIKATTI]**

16.07.2026

(VIDEO CONFERENCING / PHYSICAL HEARING)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANT RAMANATH HEGDE

ORAL ORDER

It is submitted that the petition is dismissed as the petitioner No.1 has not paid the maintenance amount awarded by the Trial Court and confirmed by the Sessions Court.

Application is filed to recall the said order.

The learned counsel for the respondent admits that the amount is not yet paid.

Since the amount is not paid, the application to recall the order is not maintainable.

The applications in I.A.Nos.1 and 2 are accordingly dismissed.

The petitioner is permitted to file the application to recall this order, provided the deposit of arrears is made within 15 days.



**(ANANT RAMANATH HEGDE)
JUDGE**